SAMSUNG

Samsung Pay Samsung Online Store Promotion 2019 (Promotion) Terms and Conditions (T&Cs)	
Offer	Eligible Entrants who purchase a Participating Product on the Samsung Online Store using Samsung Pay as the payment method during the Promotional Period will automatically receive a Discount on the total purchase price of their Participating Product (subject to these T&Cs).
Eligible Entrants	Australian residents aged 18 years and over, or aged under 18 years if the resident has their parent or legal guardian's consent to participate in this Promotion.
Participating Products	All mobile, tablet and wearable products, and accessories of those products, sold on the Samsung Online Store.
Promotional Period	Start: 9.00am (AEDT) on 21 January 2019 End: 11:59pm (AEDT) on 15 Feburary 2019 Note: The Promotional Period may be modified in Samsung's absolute discretion.
Discount	Ten percent (10%) off the total purchase price of the Participating Product on the Samsung Online Store.
Samsung Online Store	Samsung's e-store available at the URL https://shop.samsung.com/au/. For the avoidance of doubt, the Samsung Online Store excludes the various Samsung Enhanced Partnership Portals, the Samsung Education Store and the Samsung Small to Medium Business Store.
Other matters	 Participation in this Promotion is deemed acceptance of these T&Cs. This Promotion is not valid in conjunction with any other offer or promotion. Only one (1) Discount is available for each Participating Product purchased. The Discount is not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash. If this Offer is interfered with or cannot be conducted as planned, Samsung may disqualify any entrant and/or modify, suspend or terminate the Offer as applicable. Participating Products are available subject to stock availability. Except for liability which cannot be excluded as a matter of law, including the <i>Australian Consumer Law</i>, Samsung excludes all liability (including negligence), for any personal injury or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity), whether direct, indirect or consequential, arising in any way out of the Promotion, including any tax liability.
Privacy	Samsung (or third parties on its behalf) may collect personal information to conduct the Promotion and disclose such information to third parties for this purpose, including agents, contractors, service providers and offer suppliers. Validity of an Eligible Entry is conditional on providing this information. All entrants consent to their personal information being collected and stored for this purpose in accordance with Samsung's privacy policy available at www.samsung.com/au, which forms part of these T&Cs.
Samsung	Samsung Electronics Australia Pty Ltd Email: onlinesupport@samsung.com Phone: 1300 362 603